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OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder

set forth.
Date Date | megtate or ’ Stamp Office
No. Name. Residence. Occupation. of Death. Elglcetgon ' Intestate. | concgrx. oy
1 | Aulin, Henry August Eketahuna Settler .. | 12/6/25 | 16/3/27 | Testate Wellington.
2 | Barter, Jehu .. .. | Lincoln .. Labourer 19/2/27 | 14/3/27 . Christchurch..
3 | Eagleson, David Joseph .. | Auckland ’ .. 28/11/26 | 16/3/27 | Intestate | Auckland.
4 | Jones, William .. .. | Wairoa .. .. | Fireman .. [23/12/26 | 14/3/27 . Napier.
5 | Kelly, Alexander Colac Bay .. | Labourer .. |11/10/26 | 14/3/27 ' Invercargill.
6 | Littleton, Jonathan .. | Waipapakauri (from- | Labourer (formerly| 22/1/27 | 18/3/27 | Testate Auckland,
erly Waipukurau) Council Contrac-
tor) :
7 | Lower, James .. Dannevirke Labourer .. | 26/2/27 | 16/3/27 . Napier.
8 | Lucas, James Harley Auckland Retired Cooper .. | 18/2/27 | 18/3/27 ’ Auckland.
9 | McDermott, Ellen Christchurch Widow | 1272727 | 14/3/27 . Christchurch.
10 | Noonan, John .. Auckland Labourer 19/2/27 | 16/3/27 | Intestate | Auckland.
11 | Roder, Frank Robert Lyttelton . 1/1/27 | 16/3/27 | Testate Christchurch.
12 | Ross, Sarah Jane Nelson Widow 27/2/27 | 18/3/27 ' Nelson.
13 | Smart, Solomon. . Glenavy .. Storekeeper 12/1/27 | 18/3/27 | Intestate | Christchurch,
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21st March, 1927. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.
Election of Member of Auckland Land Board. Board Meetings (1927-28).  Panui closes
- - Auckland Thurs., 7th April, 1927.  11th Mar., 1927.
District Lands and Survey Office, Kaikohe Tues., 14th June, 1927.  13th May, 1927.

Auckland, 16th March, 1927,
N accordance with the provisions of section 47 of the Land
Act, 1924, and the regulations thereunder, I, Kenneth
Montrose Graham, as Returning Officer for the election of a
member of the Auckland Land Board, do hereby declare the
result of the poll taken on the 15th day of March, 1927, to be
as follows :—

Hayward, William George . . 373
Treadaway, James William 40
Total number of valid votes .. .. 413
Informal .. .. 11

And I do hereby declare that William George Hayward,
having received the greatest number of valid votes, is duly
elected & member of the Auckland Land Board, as from the
3rd day of April, 1927.

KENNETH MONTROSE GRAHAM,
Returning Officer.

Native Land Court and Maori Land Board Fixtures.

Native Department,
Wellington, 18th March, 1927.
NOTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the
Native Land Courts and meetings of the District Maori
Land Boards will be held during the year, commencing 1st
April, 1927, at the time and places hereinafter mentioned.

R. N. JONES, Under-Secretary.

1. ToxERAU DiISTRIOT, NORTH AUCKLAND.
Court Sittings (1927-28).

Auckland Tuesday, 5th April, 1927.
Kawakawa Wednesday, 27th April, 1927.
*Mangonui Wednesday, 18th May, 1927.
Kaikohe .. Wednesday, 8th June, 1927.
Whangarei .. .. Wednesday, 29th June, 1927.
{Rawene .. Wednesday, 20th July, 1927.
Russell .. .. Wednesday, 10th August, 1927.
Auckland Tuesday, 30th August, 1927.
IAhipara Thursday, 22nd September, 1927,
Kaikohe Wednesday, 26th October, 1927.
‘Whangarei Wednesday, 16th November, 1927,
FRawene Wednesday, 7th December, 1927.
§Ahipara Thursday, 19th January, 1928.
Auckland Tuesday, 7th February, 1928.
Russell Wednesday, 15th February, 1928.
Kaikohe Wednesday, 7th March, 1928.
Whangarei Wednesday, 21st March, 1928.

* Adjourning to Kaeo.
1 Adjourning to Opononi.

1 Adjourning to Te Kao and Te Hapua.

§ Adjourning to Te Kao, Te Hapua, and Mangonui,

B

Whangaroi Tues., 5th July, 1927, 2nd June, 1927.
Rawene Fri., 22nd July, 1927. 24th June, 1927.
Auckland Fri., 2nd Sept., 1927 5th Aug., 1927.
Kaikohe Tues., 1st Nov., 1927, 30th Sept., 1927.
Whangarei Tues., 22nd Nov., 1927. 2lst Oct., 1927.
Rawene Fri., 9th Dec., 1927. 11th Nov., 1927.
Auckland Fri., 10th Feb., 1928. 13th Jan., 1928.
Kaikohe Tues., 13th Mar., 1928.  T0th Feb., 1928.
Whangarei Tues., 27th Mar., 1928. 24th Feb., 1928.

2, WAIKATO-MANIAPOTO DISTRICT, SOUTH AUCKLAND.
Court Sittings (1927-28). '

Ngaruawahia. . Tuesday, 26th April, 1927.
Te Kuiti Thursday, 26th May, 1927.
Thames Tuesday, 28th June, 1927.
Auckland Tuesday, 26th July, 1927.
Ngaruawahia Tuesday, 16th August, 1927.
Te Kuiti Thursday, 15th September, 1927,
Thames Tuesday, 25th October, 1927.
Auckland Tuesday, 15th November, 1927.
Ngaruawahia. . Tuesday, 29th November, 1927.
Te Kuiti .. Tuesday, 10th January, 1928.
Kawhia Tuesday, 14th February, 1928.
Thames Tuesday, 21st February, 1928.
Auckland Tuesday, 27th March, 1928.
Board Meetings (1927-28). Panui closes
Te Kuiti Mon., 20th June, 1927.  19th May, 1927.
Thames Tues., 19th July, 1927.  16th June, 1927.
Auckland Tues., 9th Aug., 1927. 7th July, 1927.
Te Kuiti Mon., 10th Oct., 1927. 8th Sept., 1927.
Thames Tues., 8th Nov., 1927. 6th Oct., 1927.
Auckland Tues., 22nd Nov., 1927. 20th Oct., 1927. .
Te Kuiti Mon., 6th Feb., 1928. 5th Jan.,, 1928,
Thames Tues., 20th Mar., 1928.  15th Feb., 1928.
Auckland Tues., 3rd April, 1928. 6th Mar., 1928.

3. TAIRAWHITI DISTRICT, GISBORNE.

Court Sittings and Board Meetings (1927-28).
Panui closes
Thurs., 21st April, 1927. 24th Mar.,

Waipiro Bay.. 1927.
*Tokomaru Bay Mon., 2nd May, 1927. 31st Mar., 1927.
Tolaga Bay .. Mon., 9th May, 1927. 7th April, 1927.
*QGisborne Mon., 23rd May, 1927.  21st April, 1927.
Te Araroa Wed., 15th June, 1927.  12th May, 1927.
*Gisborne Mon., 1st Aug., 1927. 30th June, 1927.
*Wairoa Wed., 17th Aug., 1927.  14th July, 1927.
Nuhaka Wed., 7th Sept., 1927. 4th Aug., 1927.
*@isborne Mon., 12th Sept., 1927. 11th Aug., 1927.
FTikitiki Tues., 4th Oct., 1927. 1st Sept., 1927.
*@Gisborne Mon., 31st Oct., 1927. 29th Sept., 1927.
*Tokomaru Bay Tues., 22nd Nov., 1927. 20th Oct., 1927.
Tolaga Bay .. Tues., 29th Nov., 1927.  27th Oct., 1927.
*Gisborne ., Mon., 5th Dec., 1927, 3rd Nov., 1927,



